

Invoice 1 037614
Job Number 1 040541
PO# 14204

SA Code DE
G

G.L.D.

7/20/2011

11:06:00

SO
LD
TO

WICHITA TRANSIT
TRANSIT OPERATIONS CENTER
777 E WATERMAN ST
WICHITA KS 67202-4615

SHIP
T C

2222

Unit

Please visit our website at: www.cpower.com

04R0039340	TRANSIT	BUS #2222
EQUIPMENT MAKE	GILLIG	
EQUIPMENT MODEL	CITY BUS	
ENGINE MAKE	DETROIT DIESEL	
ENGINE M/N	6047-MK2E	
TRANSMISSION M/N	ALLISON	
TRANSMISSION SERIAL	OTHER	
EQUIPMENT S/N (VIN)	15GCB201021111566	
DELIVERY DATE	04-MAY-2002	
EQUIPMENT UNIT #	2222	
LOCATION:	WICHITA TRANSIT	
EQUIPMENT MAKE	GILLIG	
EQUIPMENT MODEL	C20B0964N4	PHANTOM
ENGINE MAKE	SERIES 50	
ENGINE MODEL	6047-MK2E	
Arrival Time: 6/17/11 10:14		
*****SET UP*****		
HRS/MLG:339,214	DELIVERY DATE:	TRUCK#:2222
INHIBITOR LEVEL(in)	PPM	KEY#:
INHIBITOR LEVEL(out)	PPM	FREEZE PROTECTION: (f)
NEW OR REPLACEMENT SERIAL #	ENG SERIES	
COMPLAINT:CHECK ENGINE LIGHT.SLUGGISH ON TAKE OFF:		
CAUSE:DAMAGED VALVES AND PISTONS FROM FORMER TURBO		
FAILURE.		
CORRECTION:PERFORM COMPRESSION TEST FOUND LOW COMPRESSION		
ON 2 DIFFERENDT CYLINDERS.DRAIN ENGINE FLUID REMOVE		
COMPONENTS TO REMOVE CYLINDER HEAD.PRESSURE TEST FOUND		
VALVES DAMAGED FROM TURBO PIECES.REMOVE CYLINDER KITS		
DO TO DAMAGE FROM TURBO.INSTALL NEW LOWER BEARINGS.REPLACE		
ALL CYLINDER KITS.INSTALL NEW HEAD.SET VALVE TRAIN.FILLED		
WITH NEW FLUIDS.STEAM CLEAN ENGINE ROAD TEST DELIVER TO		
CUSTOMER.		

Operation	Description	Seq	Price
-----------	-------------	-----	-------

TOTAL UNITS	PART TOTAL	CORE TOTAL	FREIGHT	HANDLING	OTHER	TAX
-------------	------------	------------	---------	----------	-------	-----

RCVD.
BY: X

**PAY THIS
AMOUNT —**

Invoice 1 037614
Job Number 1 040541
PO# 14204

SA Code DE
G

GLD

7/20/2011

11:06:00

WICHITA TRANSIT
S
TRANSIT OPERATIONS CENTER
L
777 E WATERMAN ST
D
WICHITA KS 67202-4615

SHIP TO

Please visit our website at: www.cpower.com

Operation	Description	Seq	Price			
13-22-00	ENGINE PERFORMANCE TEST	1				
	S60E7 INCLUDES: 132100					
	I900E7 INCLUDES: 132100					
	DD15 INCLUDES: 132100					
Part Number	Description	Ret	Qty	Each	Core	Total
60 23518359	HARNESS		1	23.0900		23.09
Operation	Description	Seq	Price			
00.00-07	SEAT - R & R (EACH)	2	13.30			
	.14 HOURS @ \$95.00 = \$13.					
Operation	Description	Seq	Price			
FC2659I	EGR COOLER	3	315.40			
	3.32 HOURS@ \$95.00 = \$315.40					
Operation	Description	Seq	Price			
#016000	CYLINDER KIT REPLACEMENT	4	4451.70			
	S60E7: 011005, 017000, 017001, 018000					
	, 021500, 021501, 061008, 132100					
	46.86 HOURS @ \$95.00 = \$4451.70					
Part Number	Description	Ret	Qty	Each	Core	Total
60 R23532558	CYL KIT		2	440.5800	48.00	977.16
60 R23532558	CYL KIT		2	440.5800	48.00	977.16
60 05234699	M--RING		8	4.3400		34.72
60 05234702	M--RING		4	5.9700		23.88
C1 F1	INBOUND FREIGHT		1	18.5000		18.50
BS 11021	CON, MALE, 45		1	.8800		.88
60 23516531	GASKET		1	37.3700		37.37
60 23517875	M--GASKET		2	13.1100		26.22
60 23533983	M--GASKET		2	5.2900		10.58
00 08929529	M--GASKET		1	2.8000		2.80
00 11506101	M--NUT		4	.6300		2.52
AM DN 23530573	ELEMENT		2	7.2000		14.40
60 08929393	M--BOLT		4	3.3900		13.56
60 08929130	M--GASKET		1	2.6300		2.63
60 08929253	M--RING		1	5.5500		5.55
60 08929285	M--GASKET		1	2.6800		2.68

Invoice 1 037614
 Job Number 1 040541
 PO# 14204

SA Code DE
 G

GLD

WICHITA TRANSIT
 TRANSIT OPERATIONS CENTER
 777 E WATERMAN ST
 WICHITA KS 67202-4615

S
H
I
P

T
O

7/20/2011

11:06:00

Please visit our website at: www.cpower.com

Part Number	Description	Ret	Qty	Each	Core	Total
60 23532436	M--THERM 190		2	38.1500		76.30
60 23515581	M--KIT SHL		4	22.0400		88.16
60 23511772	GSKT R/C		1	28.8100		28.81
C1 F1	INBOUND FREIGHT		1	14.5000		14.50
C1 F1	INBOUND FREIGHT		1	35.8500		35.85
60 23521111	M--SEAL		2	3.1100		6.22
60 23500708	NUT		2	5.0000		10.00
60 23511580	GASKET O/PST		1	31.1100		31.11
60 23517242	M--ISOLATOR		8	3.9700		31.76
00 23525918	RTV 85GRAM		1	12.2100		12.21
AM PEX 56521	HIGH PERFORMANC		1	8.9500		8.95
00 05104701	M--SEAL RING		4	5.4600		21.84
00 23511870	M--SEAL		4	11.5900		46.36
60 05234699	M--RING		8	4.3400		34.72
60 05234702	M--RING		4	5.9700		23.88
60 R23532558	CYL KIT	C	4		48.00	192.00
C1 F1	INBOUND FREIGHT		1	38.1800		38.18
AM MBL 98JP33	MOBIL 15W40 OIL		8	9.9000		79.20

Operation	Description	Seq	Price
01 20-01	CYLINDER HEAD R&R (EACH)	5	

Part Number	Description	Ret	Qty	Each	Core	Total
60 23530768	M--BOLT P		26	5.0400		131.04
60 23524882	M--BOLT		1	18.4700		18.47
60 R23529994	EGR HEAD ASM		1	1980.2800	1023.00	3003.28
C1 F1	INBOUND FREIGHT		1	305.5000		305.50
60 23532297	HD GSKT KIT		1	89.0500		89.05
60 23505892	M--SEAL RING		1	2.4900		2.49
60 23521894	M--SEAL		1	8.7000		8.70
60 R23529994	EGR HEAD ASM	C	1		1023.00	1023.00

Miscellaneous Charge	Price
SHOP SUPPLIES/EPA	89.00

Labor Total	4780.40	Misc. Total	89.00
-------------	---------	-------------	-------

118 5105.28

TOTAL UNITS	PART TOTAL	CORE TOTAL	FREIGHT	HANDLING	OTHER	TAX
			RCVD BY CX			
						PAY THIS AMOUNT → 9974.68